

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 17, line 8, after "(2)(a.5)," insert "(2)(a.8),".

2 Page 17, after line 13 insert:

3 "(a.8) "ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE" MEANS THE RULES
4 ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9-5.5-112.".

5 Page 17, line 24, strike "BOARD; OR" and substitute "BOARD;

6 (B) THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE BY REFERENCE WHEN
7 ADOPTED OR UPDATED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF OIL AND
8 PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT;
9 OR".

10 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

11 Page 18, line 13, strike "BOARD; OR" and substitute "BOARD;

12 (B) THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE BY REFERENCE WHEN
13 ADOPTED OR UPDATED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF OIL AND
14 PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT;
15 OR".

16 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

17 Page 18, line 22, after "(2)(a.5)," insert "(2)(a.8),".

18 Page 18, after line 27 insert:

19 "(a.8) "ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE" MEANS THE RULES
20 ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9-5.5-112.".

21 Page 19, line 12 strike "BOARD; OR" and substitute "BOARD;

22 (B) THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE BY REFERENCE WHEN
23 ADOPTED OR UPDATED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF OIL AND
24 PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT;
25 OR".

26 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

27 Page 20, line 2, strike "BOARD; OR" and substitute "BOARD;

28 (B) THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR CODE BY REFERENCE WHEN
29 ADOPTED OR UPDATED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF OIL AND

1 PUBLIC SAFETY WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT;
2 OR".

3 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.

4 Strike "CODE OR" and substitute "CODE, THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR
5 CODE, OR" on: **Page 18**, lines 1, 3, 17, and 19; **Page 19**, lines 16 and 18;
6 and **Page 20**, lines 6 and 8.

7 Strike "CODE AND" and substitute "CODE, THE ELEVATOR AND ESCALATOR
8 CODE, AND" on: **Page 17**, line 20; **Page 18**, line 9; and **Page 19**, lines 7
9 and 24.

** *** ** *** **